12 / 2023
Catalog 110
Control Switches for Special Applications
A type up to 25 A
AD type up to 6 A
Kraus & Naimer
The development of the Blue Line rotary switch and motor starter
product ranges is based on more than hundred years experience by

5
1Technical data on request.
How to order
Disconnectors and Main Switches according to IEC 60947-3 see Catalog 500
Three types of data (shown below) are required for ordering Blue Line cam-operated switches. Code numbers for ordering are
shown in this catalog.
1. Type of Switch
The type of switch required may be
easily selected by referring to the
table on page 4 which shows the ther-
mal current, power rating and dimen-
sions of each switch. For further tech-
nical details, refer to pages 24 and 25.
Variations of contacts and terminals
are shown below.
2. Switch Function
The code numbers for standard swit-
ches shown on pages 7-18 indicate
the switch function, escutcheon plate,
handle and any optional extras.
Additional coding to modify type and
color of handle and escutcheon plate
is explained below.
3. Type of Mounting
Types of mounting are shown on
pages 19 and 20. Catalog 101 descri-
bes enclosures and optional extras.
Specify the mounting code to indicate
required mounting.
 A11 A202 VE
Type of Switch
Extending the switch type coding the following combinations will define:
Amendment Definition For switch types
-1 with gold contacts1 A11-1
-4 with quick connects A11-4, A25-4, A25C-4
-5 with quick connects and gold contacts A11-5
C S1 switches with latching mechanism size S2 A11C, AD11C, A25C
L with lockout-relay w/o manual release for std. switches A11L, A25L
M with lockout-relay with manual release for std. switches A11M, A25M
X with power failure release A25X
Example: Coding for switch type A11 with gold contacts is A11-1.
Handles, Escutcheon Plates and Optional Extras